

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Deputation of Officers/Officials of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu to DUVASU, Mathura-regarding.

Reference:Letter No. DSHJ-Tech/2024-25/2263-69 dated 24.05.2024 from Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

> Government Order No 25-JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 04 .06.2024

Post Facto Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the following Officer/Officials of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu to visit outside the state i.e. Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Pashu Chikitsa Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go-Anusandhan Sansthan (DUVASU), Mathura, Uttar Pradesh in order to lift the frozen semen straws w.e.f. 29.05.2024 to 31.05.2024 alongwith Vehicle No. JK02BV-1587 (Tata Xenon).

S.No.	Name of Officer
1	Dr. Ambish Bali, Laboratory Officer
2	Mr. Kamal Dev Tadia, Chauffeur
3.	Mr. Dara Singh, Driver

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government **Agriculture Production Department** 

No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/36/2024 (7487017) Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of 1. India, New Delhi. 2.

Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.

Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, for information of the Principal Secretary.

Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.

Concerned.

I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department. 7.

Government Order file (w.2.s.c) Stock File

(Azhar Amin Zargar) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 04-06.2024